· / 0					
BOX ASSIGNMENTS SE		0-06-2004	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS	
TO THE DIRECTOR OF T	HELIS-PATENT AND		Son Edit Terre	· Series	
SIR: PLEASE RECORD TH	HE ATTACHED ORIGI 1 C)2852881			
1. NAME OF CONVEYING	PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	,2002081			
•	gelbertus Antonius Fransiscus	2. MEIJER, Hendricus 4. RENKENS, Michae		μ_{o}	
5. RUIJL, Theo Anjes Ma 7.	iria	6. 8.	\	20	
	CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTAC		0		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:					
NAME: ASML NETHERL	NAME: ASML NETHERLANDS B.V.				
ADDRESS: De Run 6501	, NL-5504 DR Veldhoven, The Ne	etherlands			
		S ⊠NO			
 NATURE OF CONVEYA (Submit herewith only of document) 	ANCE (DOCUMENT): ne document for recordation—multip	ole copies of same Assignm	ent signed by differe	ent inventors is one	
ASSIGNMENT OF		•	ATE: September 6		
☐ORIGINAL ☐CHANGE OF NAME			September 6, 2004; September 6, 2004; September 6, 2004; August 23, 2004		
SECURITY MERC	GER OTHER:				
	EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) September 6, 2004; September 6, 2004; September 6, 2004;				
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT	NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL		YES NO		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no	## 1*INVENTOR	B. PATENTINO(S)		1* INVENTOR if not in item 1	
	09368				
Concerning Document S	ty to Whom Correspondence Should be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOLVI APPLNS <u>1</u> + PATS	<u>0</u> = TOTAL =	<u>1</u>	
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Grou	In.	7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 8021) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40			
P.O. Box 10500 McLean, V		ABOVE TOTAL X \$4	υ = \$40		
5.5 ATTY DKT:		8. PLEASE CHARGE TO NUMBER: 03-3975			
P 309368 MATTER NO.	P-1894.000-US CLIENT REF.	UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	81468 CLIENT NO.	309368 MATTER NO.	
	edge and belief, the foregoing inform				
		10. Total number of pag	es including this		
John P	Darling	cover sheet, attachment (do not file dup. Cover s		4	
Attorney: John P. Darling	gnature /				
Reg. No. 44482		Date: September 30,			
Atty/Sec: JPD/RSP	TEL: (703) 9 05-2045	FAX: (703) 905	5-2500		
705/2004 GTON11 00000235 033975 10833340 PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)					
FC:8021 40.00 DA)				
30483625_1.DOC	/			PAT-114X 9/03	

PATENT

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA			
executed with or after	application		
Atty. Dkt. P 309368	P-1542.010-US		
M#	Client Ref.		

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

INSERT	(4) Mostinuo Handrilana Antonio I Estaman			
NAME(S) OF	(1) Martinus Hendrikus Antonius LEENDEF		ndricus Johannes Maria MEIJER	
NAME(S) OF	(3) Engelbertus Antonius Fransiscus VAN PASCH	DER (4) Mic	chael Jozef Mathijs RENKENS	
INVENTOR(S)	(5) Theo Anjes Maria RUIJL	x b	ox if continued on page 2	
the receipt and sur and transfer(s) unt	fficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the o:			
- INSERT	ASML NETHERLANDS B.V.			
NAME(S) OF	De Run 6501			
ASSIGNEE(S)	NL-5504 DR Veldhoven			
& ADDRESS(ES)	ES) The Netherlands			
any and all divisions, conti TITLE OF INVENTION	SSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of inuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, Lithographic apparatus, device manufacturing r	Known as		
$\frac{NOTE}{O} \to O$	for which the undersigned executed an applicat	ion for Letters Pate	nts of the United States of America:	
(Complete	(A) ☐ even date herewith (B) ☐ on			
		filed	1	
(Complete line A, B and/or C) AN said ASSIGNEE, for its inte hereinafter act on behalf of AN essential by ASSIGNEE to	(B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 10/833,340 **No the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United Sourcest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representative is said ASSIGNEE; **Do the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any paper ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above	tates Commissioner of Pat es; the undersigned agree s for ASSIGNEE, its succe	ents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the s) that the attorney of record in said application shall ssors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed	
(Complete line A, B and/or C) AN said ASSIGNEE, for its inte hereinafter act on behalf of AN essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → Th recordation of this documen	(B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 10/833,340 ND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United Sourcest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representative is aid ASSIGNEE; Do the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any paper ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby trace undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about	tates Commissioner of Pat es; the undersigned agree s for ASSIGNEE, its succe	ents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the s) that the attorney of record in said application shall ssors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed	
(Complete line A, B and/or C) An said ASSIGNEE, for its inte hereinafter act on behalf of AN essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → The recordation of this document INVENT 1):	(B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 10/833,340 ND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United Strest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representative is aid ASSIGNEE; ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any paper ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby tree undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about	tates Commissioner of Pat es; the undersigned agree is for ASSIGNEE, its succe ansferred. we address to insert hereo	ents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the s) that the attorney of record in said application shall ssors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed in any further identification necessary or desirable for	
An said ASSIGNEE, for its intereinafter act on behalf of the essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → The recordation of this document in the essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → The recordation of this document in the essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → The recordation of this document in the essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → The recordation of this document in the essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → The recordation of this document in the essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → The recordation of this document in the essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → The recordation of this document in the essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → The recordation of this document in the essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → The recordation of this document in the essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → The recordation of this document in the essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → The recordation of this document in the essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → The recordation of this document in the essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → The recordation of this document in the essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → The recordation of this document in the essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → The recordation of this document in the essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → The recordation of this document in the essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → The recordation of this document in the essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → The recordation of this document in the essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → The recordation of this document in the essential by ASSIGNEE to Note → The recordation of this document in the essential by ASSIGNEE to Note → The recordation of this document in the essential by ASSIGNEE to Note → The recordation of this document in the essential by ASSIGNEE to Note → The recordation of the essential by ASSIGNEE to Note → The recordation of the essential by ASSIGNEE to Note → The recordation of the essential by ASSIGNEE to Note → The recordation of the essential by ASSIGNEE to Note → The recordation of the essential by ASSIGNEE to Note → The recordation of the essential by ASSIGNEE to Note → The recordation of the essential by AS	(B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 10/833,340 **Double the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United Sorest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representative said ASSIGNEE: **Double Undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any paper ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby trace undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about. **TORS** **IORS** **IS Hendrikus Antonius LEENDERS**	tates Commissioner of Pates; the undersigned agreed is for ASSIGNEE, its succes ansferred. we address to insert hereo DATE SIGNED 06-09-2004	ents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the s) that the attorney of record in said application shall ssors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed in any further identification necessary or desirable for	
AN said ASSIGNEE, for its inte hereinafter act on behalf of AN essential by ASSIGNEE to . NOTE → Th recordation of this document INVENT 1): Name: Martinu 2)	(B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 10/833,340 ND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United S rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representative said ASSIGNEE; ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any paper ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby tree undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention of the invention of the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about t	tates Commissioner of Pat es; the undersigned agree is for ASSIGNEE, its succe ansferred. we address to insert hereo	ents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the s) that the attorney of record in said application shall ssors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed in any further identification necessary or desirable for	
AN said ASSIGNEE, for its inte hereinafter act on behalf of AN essential by ASSIGNEE to AN NOTE → The recordation of this document INVENT	(B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 10/833,340 Description of the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United Strest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representative said ASSIGNEE; Description of the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any paper ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention of the about the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop	tates Commissioner of Pates; the undersigned agree is for ASSIGNEE, its succe ansferred. The properties of the properties of the undersigned agree is for ASSIGNEE, its succe ansferred. The properties of the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties. The properties of the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree is properties agree in the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties agree in the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties agree in the undersigned agree in the un	ents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the s) that the attorney of record in said application shall ssors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed in any further identification necessary or desirable for	
An said ASSIGNEE, for its intereinafter act on behalf of AN essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → Thereordation of this document INVENT 1): Name: Martinu 2) Name: Hendric 3)	(B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 10/833,340 **Do the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United S rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representative said ASSIGNEE; **Do the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any paper ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby trae undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about. **TORS** **IS Hendrikus Antonius LEENDERS** **IS Hendrikus LEENDERS** **IS Hendrikus LEENDERS** **IS Hendrikus LEENDERS**	tates Commissioner of Pates; the undersigned agreed is for ASSIGNEE, its succes ansferred. we address to insert hereo DATE SIGNED 06-09-2004	ents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the s) that the attorney of record in said application shall assors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed in any further identification necessary or desirable for	
An said ASSIGNEE, for its intereinafter act on behalf of AN essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → Thereordation of this document INVENT 1): Name: Martinu 2) Name: Hendric 3)	(B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 10/833,340 Description of the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United Strest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representative said ASSIGNEE; Description of the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any paper ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention of the about the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop	tates Commissioner of Pates; the undersigned agree is for ASSIGNEE, its succe ansferred. The properties of the properties of the undersigned agree is for ASSIGNEE, its succe ansferred. The properties of the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties. The properties of the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree is properties agree in the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties agree in the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties agree in the undersigned agree in the un	ents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the s) that the attorney of record in said application shall ssors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed in any further identification necessary or desirable for	
An said ASSIGNEE, for its intereinafter act on behalf of An essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → The recordation of this document INVENT 1): Name: Name: Name: Hendric 3) Name: Engelber PASCH	(B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 10/833,340 **Do the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United S rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representative said ASSIGNEE; **Do the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any paper ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby trae undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the about. **TORS** **IS Hendrikus Antonius LEENDERS** **IS Hendrikus LEENDERS** **IS Hendrikus LEENDERS** **IS Hendrikus LEENDERS**	tates Commissioner of Pates; the undersigned agree is for ASSIGNEE, its succe ansferred. The properties of the properties of the undersigned agree is for ASSIGNEE, its succe ansferred. The properties of the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties. The properties of the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties of the undersigned agree is properties agree in the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties agree in the undersigned agree in the undersigned agree is properties agree in the undersigned agree in the un	ents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the s) that the attorney of record in said application shall assors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed in any further identification necessary or desirable for	

Draft D&A P-1542.010-US -1-.doc

Theo Anjes Maria RUIJL

Name:

PAT-114 1/00

PATENT REEL: 015848 FRAME: 0317 Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint For Inventions made outside USA

executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. P 309368 P-1542.010-US

M# Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

the unders		consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.0 wit:	0) and other	good and	valuable consideration paid to each of
INSERT		(1) Martinus Hendrikus Antonius LEENDE	RS	(2) Hendr	icus Johannes Maria MEIJER
NAME(S) O	F	(3) Engelbertus Antonius Fransiscus VAN PASCH			el Jozef Mathijs RENKENS
INVENTOR	(S)	(5) Theo Anjes Maria RUIJL		x box	if continued on page 2
the receipt and transfe		ciency of which are hereby acknowledged by th	e undersigne	ed who at t	the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)
INSERT		ASML NETHERLANDS B.V.			
NAME(S) O					
ASSIGNEE					
& ADDRES	S(ES)	The Netherlands			
		SIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of the united states of		ined in 35 U.S.	C. 100, in the invention and all applications including
TITLE OF INVENTION	a i produtabulo addiarants, device mandiacidino demon and abourar encoder			ncoder	
<u>NOTE</u> → → (Complete		for which the undersigned executed an application (A) consider the even date herewith (B) consider the even date herewith	ation for Lett	ers Patents	s of the United States of America:
line A, B and	d/or C)	(C) in U.S. Appln. No. 10/833,340		filed	28 April 2004
hereinafter act	E, for its inter on behalf of ANI SIGNEE to A The	D the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United est as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represents said ASSIGNEE; D the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any pay a successor of the successor of the invention hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the action.	atives; the unders pers for ASSIGNE y transferred.	igned agree(s) EE, its success	that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed
1):	INVENT	ORS	DATE SIG	<u> SNED</u>	WITNESSES
Name: 2)	Martinu	s Hendrikus Antonius LEENDERS			
Name:	Hendric	us Johannes Maria MEIJER			<u>-</u>
Name:	Engelbe PASCH	ertus Antonius Fransiscus VAN DER			
4)	*	19	06-09-	2004	
Name:		Jozef Mathijs RENKENS		4	ennifer Groot
Name:	Theo Ar	nies Maria RUIJL			

D&A P-1542.010-US -1-.doc

PAT-114 1/00

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Atty. Dkt. P 309368 P-1542.010-US

Client Ref.

NO	NPI	ROV	ISIO	NAL

D&A P-1542.010-US -1-.doc

RECORDED: 09/30/2004

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

the undersig		consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.0 wit:	00) and other good and v	aluable consideration paid to each of	
INSERT		(1) Martinus Hendrikus Antonius LEENDE	RS (2) Hendri	cus Johannes Maria MEIJER	
NAME(S) OF	:	(3) Engelbertus Antonius Fransiscus VAN PASCH		l Jozef Mathijs RENKENS	
INVENTOR(S	S)	(5) Theo Anjes Maria RUIJL	x box i	f continued on page 2	
the receipt a and transfer		ciency of which are hereby acknowledged by the	ne undersigned who at the	ne request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)	
INSERT		ASML NETHERLANDS B.V.			
NAME(S) OF					
ASSIGNEE(S					
& ADDRESS	DDRESS(ES) The Netherlands				
		SIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States uations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting pater Lithographic apparatus, device manufacturing	ts, known as		
INVENTION		Lithographic apparatus, device manufacturing	j method and angular en	codei	
NOTE → → (Complete		for which the undersigned executed an applic (A) even date herewith (B) on			
line A, B and	l/or C)	(C) in U.S. Appln. No. 10/833,340	filed	28 April 2004	
hereinafter act o	, for its inter on behalf of AN GIGNEE to The	D the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any pa ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention heret a undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the	atives; the undersigned agree(s) to pers for ASSIGNEE, its successory transferred.	that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed	
	INVENT				
		ORS	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES	
1): Name:		ORS s Hendrikus Antonius LEENDERS	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES	
1): Name: 2) Name:	Martinu		DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES	
1):	Martinu Hendrid	s Hendrikus Antonius LEENDERS cus Johannes Maria MEIJER crtus Antonius Fransiscus VAN DER	<u>DATE SIGNED</u>	WITNESSES	
1): Name: 2) Name: 3) Name: 4) Name:	Martinu Hendrid Engelb PASCH	s Hendrikus Antonius LEENDERS cus Johannes Maria MEIJER crtus Antonius Fransiscus VAN DER			
1): Name: 2) Name: 3) Name: 4) Name: 5)	Martinu Hendrid Engelb PASCH Michae	s Hendrikus Antonius LEENDERS cus Johannes Maria MEIJER ertus Antonius Fransiscus VAN DER	06-09-2004	WITNESSES Timifer Groot 23/00/2004	

PATENT REEL: 015848 FRAME: 0319